DocuSign Envelope I1D: 523B7F0B-369C-4AAB-86AA-C31CC47E78A1

STATE OF UTAH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TOOELE COUNTY CORPORATON
CONTRACT #__/ PrOTD: i

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utah,
Departmnet of Human Services/ Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health referred to as State Entity and,
Tooele County Corporation, 47 S Main Street, Tooele, UT 84074-2194, referred to as Contractor.

AMENDMENT #4 To CONTRACT # 160807

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period:

7/1/15 (original starting date)
6/30/20 (current ending date)
12/11/17 new ending date

2. Contract amount:

$131,689.00 (current contract amount)
N/A (amendment amount)
N/A new contract amount

add current amount to amendment amount

3. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary):
1) To change effective termination date to 12/11/17.

4. Effective Date of Amendment: 12/11/17
All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same, #E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE

(ade Prwer February 28, 2018 OOW,) Theomas February 28, 2018
Contractor's signature Date Agency's signature Date

Wade Bitner Chairman, Tooele County Commission

Type or Print Name and Title

State Finance

Me Division of Finance
Ben Reaves 801-538-3946 breaves@utah.gov
Agency Contact Person Telephone Number Fax Number Email

(Revision 12 February 2015)




