STATE OF UTAH TOOELE COUNTY &0@;@}@}05@

Z
CONTRACT AMENDMENT CONTRACT #

LOG #: 33875 AMENDMENT #: 1 CONTRACT #: 160807
Procurement Type used for Contract: Utah Governmental Entity

Subject: PFS
(For Division Use Only)

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State

of Utah, Department of Human Services, Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health, 195 North 1950
West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116, referred to as (STATE and/or DHS/DSAMH) and, Tooele County

Corporation, 47 S Main Street, Tooele, Utah 84074-2194, referred to as CONTRACTOR.

PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: To 1) add $21,218.00 in funding for FFY16; 2) replace the rate table; and
3) replace the FFY16 DHS Budget Statement forms.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period:

7/1/2015 (original starting date)
9/30/2020 (current ending date)
N/A new ending date

2. Amendment Amount:

$65,298.00 (current contract amount)

(amendment amount) For funding period

32121800 515 /16-9/30/16 (see detail in table below)

$86,516.00 New contract amount

3. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary):

a. Cover page, paragraph 5. “CONTRACT COSTS”: Replace the table with the following table:

Service Title / .. Amd. | Funding | Funding Source / Catalog of Federal .
Tracking Code Subrecipient? # Period Domestic Assistance (CFDA) # Funding Amount
97 //;(/)}155 $32,981.00
PRS Services/ | v o o | M [0S SPF PFS /93243 3231700
PFS e __Nox. 9/30/16 .
5/12/16-
1 9/30/16 SPF PFS/93.243 $21,218.00

4. Replace Attachment D: FFY16 DHS Budget Statement Forms.

5. Effective Date of Amendment: 6/30/16

(DP-4  Revision 1/5/2006)







Log # 33875
Department of Human Services’ Contract between Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health and Tooele County
Corporation

All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE ,
i ’j;// w7 .
el QMVZZ&M QA} lie
Contractor's signature Date Doug T hoths, Director Date

Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health

e L g - 0 " S ~
(ore BB Frrez Crrvsienee

Type or Print Name and Title RECEIVED AND PROCESSED BY:
T RECEIVED AND

e 4 F o

Date

R,

i, Contract Analyst

i

o State DlVlSlon of Finance
(801) 538-3946 (801) 538-9892 breaves@utah.gov

Telephone Number Fax Number Email

(DP-4  Revision 1/5/2006)







J Jo | abed
2002 [udy :8jeq uoisiney

| H 9 d 3 a ) =] A4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 geges INN3IAIY TVIOL Ll

(Auoads) snoauejj22siA 91

(sjeWNST) SpUN SS89XJ SIBBA JOUd Gl

Buisiey pund [eoads 1

(Anoads) suoneziuebiQ 18410 €1

(Ayoads) suopnqLyuod JBY10 Z)

Buipund Aepp psjiun L1

SJUBID WOJY S99 PUB SUCOS[0D 0L

(Anoads) sweibolid |elspad LU0 6

(Anoads) sjuelo yoo|g |elopad g

(A109ds) SJUSLULIBAODL) JO SUOHBID0SSY /

(Ayoeds) Ajunog 9
(Ayoads) Ao g

“JUSLUUIBAOS) JO SJIUM [B007]

sjuswpedaq yeln Jo Sjels JAYI0

(Ay10ads) suoising SHQ JUj0 Yim sjoeluo)d €

0JO/UOSINQ SHA SWES SIY} S]oB[U0D J8YI0 ¢

GEGES ( JO 30LO/UOISING) 1oeNUOD SIYL |

_ saodnosaInNaAZM

SOA (1ea A JUBLND *SEJNULIO} SY} JO SSSUD8LI0S By} 1o sjqisuodsal

anuanay peyafold) aie nok ‘uoyasjold sy anowal nok | pajosiold St 193YSHIOM JONINNVAA
puensyoag jeH :18bpng bBuuedsid [enpiapu] jo sweN 9L A4 g.8¢e¢ #b071 Wog

HEA - fiunog sjs00 1i0joB)UOD JO SWEN Sdd  JURWYPEY W04 INJINF1V1S 139dnd sHA






/ 1o z abed
2002 Judy :9je( UOISIASY

r | H 9 d E| a 2 g v
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 STENLIANIAXT TVLIdVO TVIOL 1 AMOO3LVD Si

sjuawenoidun ases| ‘sbuipjing ‘sajoiysa :ajdwexs lo4 |

{1 1 . ¥ _m_o:mcfe vmc. umb wm 10 8loui Io coc <8 Biisne EmEa_:_umc
. - _ wmm:._._ozmn_xm ._<._r_n_<o ,
= >MOGN._.<0

0 wmmzmn_Xm_ ZO_._.<m.rw_z=>_n_< |_<._.O._. | >m_0mum.r<0 el

SOOIAISG JORIIU0D)/SID 4 [BUOISSa)0id T)

(012 ‘leucissajoid ‘ojne ‘Ajensesyfusadoid) soueinsuj L}

sdoysyIopN/S2URIBII0Y 0}

sSnoaue|[eosiN 6

(ebejsod ‘Buiddiys ‘sway aoQ) soueusuiepy/salddng g

(‘012 JouIgeD ‘N1ByYD ‘alqe)] Ysap

‘rendwioo-way Jad goo‘sg sepun) ainjiuin4auawdinby

(012 ‘ebeysod ‘sauoydajs)) suopeEIIUNWWOD

(ebemas/ebeqieb ‘solem ‘Ajowosie ‘jeay) sain

(010 ‘obeojiw ajoiysn) uoneyodsuel | jonel |

yA
9
S
(oses| ‘ebebuow ‘usl) s1s00) aoeds ¥
€
[4

(019 ‘ooueInsul yyesy ‘saxe} Jokojdwa) sysusg abuuy

- - (2 abed ‘sinpayos Alejes woy), sauees |

G/9¢¢ #bo1 INDg *SEJNUWLIO) 9Y} JO SSSUJDDLI0D S} 10} mE_mccnwmh
ale noA ‘uonosyoid ay} anowal noA Jj “pajosiold siIBSUSHIOAN SONINMVYM

HEA - Juno 9j200] :10joe)uOD Jo SweN WHO4 INJWF1VLS 1390anN49 sHA






L Jo ¢ abed
2002 Judy :sjeq uolsirsy

[y
I
o
T
1}

d o) g Y

[444 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 2€28¢ £ H39Vd TvioLdnNs '8
000¢ 000¢ sdojyde (Ayoads) Jeyi0
uonealdaqg

o

aoueuajule/ledsy
aseaTjuay
(000'5$ 4opun) ainpuingpuswdinby -2

(Myroads) 1oyl0
buiddiys/abejsod

suoydsjal

suoieolunwwo) -gj
(fu10ads) Jayio
I1amag/Isiep
jesH
19M0d

ssjiln ‘s
(My1oads) Jayl0
saxe] Auadoid

uoyerosaidsq
aseauay
s}s09) ooedg  “p
(Myoads) 1sy30
soljddng/sieday spIysA

uoneioaidaq SPIUSA
asea] SPIYSA
abeajin
G16¢ G162 uonepodsuel]/janel] "¢
285 2.5S (juswauinal ‘aoueinsul ‘sexe} Jefojdwsa) sysuag sbung g
Gv/91 G¥.9 (; ebed ‘ajnpayos Aejes wol), ssuees ‘i
'SISN3dXT[ S3SNFdX3 L e
- 1 ‘ > wuw_mmzmmxmﬂ
.} avior |

. Mibosdive .
g/8¢c¢ #b07 NOg
HEA - Auno) 8[200 :10J0BJUOYD JO SWEN WHO4 INTFNWILVLS 139aNg SHA







/ 1o y abed
200z Hdy :2)eq uoisirsy
a D g v
0 0 GEGES (1 ‘0 ‘1 SIWOHIALYI) SISNIAXT TVLIOL “LL
0 0 GEGES (S3SNIAXT WYHD0Ud) “TVLOL Il ANODILYD "91
0 0 £0¢€S¢ ¥ 30Vd V1oL dNs 'si

(Ayoads) 12410
SJUBIO 4O J[Byaq Ul spew sjusiuAed

GEGES
Geees
£0£5¢

ollollo||=
ollcliofi®
ollojjoll®
ollollo||u
oliollo|jw

sjualn 0} sjuswAed jpaig

S0 BN Yl
Uolel Janopuspp (Aoads) 19410
sjoBQUOD-NS

SOOIAISS [ENOBIUOS) ST [BUOISS0I] "EL

souelnsyp  "ZL

SClil CTANAE NdN (Ayoads) 18yio
waiqg Jad

uoneuodsuel |
"0}8 's[eaw ‘Wool ‘[SABI] UMO] 10 IO
00001 0000} VOQvD - SAOYSHIOAN/SIOUIBU0D ")

VAR 81y Buiutel] 1 dvs funog speoo] (Aoads) Jauyio
saxe]

SHULIS/SOSUBOI

suonduosgng/syoog

Buikdoo/Bunuugd
snoaue||e2siN 0L

(Ayoeds) 1930
sasuadxs 9010

aouBUSUIE
pood
saoi1neg welbold

mocmc&:_m_\,_\wm__a%w ‘6

wmwzmn_xm _z<w_00mﬂ_
‘ =_ AYOO3LYD

HEA - Auno) ajS00 | :10}0BIUOD JO SWeN s_mo“_ ININALYLS 139dNg SHA
. G/8¢¢ #B07 NOg







/40 G abed
2002 [udy :8)e( uolisiAsy

g/8¢¢ #6017 NOg

Seanjipusdxg [e)des—-1] AIobajes

19B1U0D SIYY §|

 (pouiuLIsep a1om sasuadxa suy moy uieidx3) Nv1d NOLLYDOTIV — SISva NolLvalisnr |

Kressaoau 1 sebed jeuonippe Yyoely SISEq UORROO[[E }S00 Ule|dxXa ‘SISjuad ]SO0 USam}aq PSJEOO|[E SI. S)S00 PUE JDJAISS SUO UBL) 3I0W 10} SI

S2OIAISG JOBIJUCY)/SSS4 [BUOISSDJ0Id "ZL

(919 ‘leucissajoud ‘one ‘Ayensesy/Auadoid) soueinsu] "L

sdoysylopn/SaouaIsjuo) gl

SNOSUE|[8oSIN 6

aoueuauiepy/salddng °g

(pajer0aidap
Jo pazijeydeo jou) ainjuindjuawdinby /|

SUOHEOIUNWIWOY "9
saiin g

1500 9oedg |
uojjepodsuel} /joAel] g

sjyeuayg obuny -z

salejes ‘|

(111 JioBaje)) sasuadxs weiboid |ejoy
10 %Gz P320Xa Jou Aew sasuadxs uojensSUIWpE [B]0]
Sosuadxg uonensiulupy | Alobajen

(AYOO3LVO ASNIdXd

-Aidde (010 ‘s}s00 a)jRWNSS JO SiSeq ajel) ejep dn-yoeq juasayip Ji sauobajes-qns [enpiapul apnjou; “salobajed Jabpng Buimojjoy ay} Joy umoys |30} 8y} jo uoneayysnf dn-joeq apinoid

HYA - fjunoD 8[900] 1I0J0BHUOD JO SWEN

WHO4 NOILYOIdLLSNl 139dnd SHA






/0 g ebed
200z udy :3)eq uoisirey

SisoQ WD vl

SOOINISS J0BIUON/S88 [BUOISSal0Id €]

soueinsu} ‘ZL

VYOAVI/NdN sdoysyIopSaoUBISIUOD) L L

Buluie1] 1 dvs Aunos e[eo0] snoaue||2osiy 0}

aoueuajuiepy/sayddng 6
{ abed

(psjeioaidsp
Sdojde 5o8jdey 10 pazifended jou) aunpuindauswdinby 2
SuofjeOINWIWOYD ‘9
sammN 'S
1s00 20edg ¥

uojjenodsuel] /jaael] ‘¢

SSHE[eS PayeoollV 10 %Ee syjeusg ebuuy g

SOLE[ES JO Juadiad ssuees ‘|

sasuadx3 welbold ||| Alobaje
. (psuluudjop siom Sosuadxd alj) moyj uiejdxd) NV1d NOILYOOTIV —~ SiSva Nolivoldiisney __AMO93LYD3ASNIdX3

HEA - AunoD ]800 1I0J0BNUOY JO SWEN NHO4 NOILLYJldllsnr 139and sHa
g/8¢c¢€ #6017 NOg







] Jo ; efbedq
2002 |1dy :3jeq uoisinay

| UwNje9 ‘| aur] g uwnjod ‘| aur ] uwnjoo ‘} aur] g uwn[og ‘| sur soafojdwg swi] Hed 9jedipul,
‘c obed o} jej0) ‘e abed o} |ejo} Z obed o} jejo} Z obed 0} [ej0.
9 d 3 a o) g A4
001 Gv.i91 00} S¥/91 - - - - Sv/.81L AU STVIOL

ON/SIHOE 1sieroadg uonusAald MaSN
O/SIH 0z Aueg
O[N/SIH 0§ Jonal]

G/8¢¢ #b07 INOg

*SEe|NULIo} BU} JO SSSUOLI0D SU} Joj Sjqisuodsal
ai1e nok ‘uoipoejoid sy} aAowsss NCA §| “pajaslold S1 193YSHOAN (ONINYVYM
HEA - fjuno) 91200 1I0}0BHUOY JO SWeN INHO4 FTNAIHOS AYVYIVS SHA






DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

ANN SILVERBERG WILLIAMSON
Executive Director

DIVISION OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH
State of Utah
DOUG THOMAS

GARY R. HERBERT Director
Governor

SPENCER J. COX
Lieutenant Governor

Log #: 34248 Contract Amendment #: 2 Contract #: 160236

August 11, 2016

Myron Bateman, County Commissioner
Tooele County Corporation

47 S Main Street

Tooele, UT 84074-2194

RE: APPROVAL OF AREA PLAN AND FUNDING ALLOCATION FOR STATE
FISCAL YEAR 2017 - MENTAL HEALTH

Dear Local Authority:

Pursuant to the terms of the above-referenced contract, the Local Authority is advised that its Area
Plan for the above-stated fiscal year has been approved.

The Local Authority's funding allocation ("allocation") for the fiscal year is:

$870,847.00

This allocation is the maximum amount DHS/DSAMH will reimburse the Local Authority during the
fiscal year for the contract services identified in Table #2. Any portion of this allocation not expended
by the Local Authority as of June 30th, the end of the fiscal year, shall lapse and the Local Authority
shall have no further claim to the same.

The funding sources for this allocation are reflected in Table #1 below:

Table #1

CFDA OR STATE | FEDERAL OR STATE (ORIGINAL)

COMPLIANCE # FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT

93.958 Mental Health Block Grant $46,961.00

DSAMH, 195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
telephone (801) 538-3939 » facsimile (801) 538-9892 *» www.dsamh.utah.gov

LIFE ELEVATED"




CFDA OR STATE | FEDERAL OR STATE (ORIGINAL) AMOUNT
COMPLIANCE # FUNDING SOURCE
State General Fund $823,886.00
Total $870,847.00
The Local Authority shall spend the allocation as indicated in Table #2 below:
Table #2
PROGRAM NAME SERVICE CODE RE%’&%%%NT
Early Intervention EIM $73,541.00
Justice Reinvestment Initiative JRI $47,864.00
State - Children MHC $217,993.00
Federal (CMHS) - General MHF $27,472.00
Non-Medicaid MHN $80,196.00
State - General MHS $404,292.00
Federal (CMHS) - Children MHX $19,489.00
Total $870,847.00

The Local Authority shall also provide the following "match":

Cash in the amount of $164,777.00

The allocation herein may be amended at any time during the fiscal year.

If you have any questions about any of the information contained in this letter, please contact Kyle
Larson at telephone number (801) 538-9844.

Page 2 of 3




Sincerely,

Doug Thomas, Director
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health

cc:  Bureau of Contract Management
Ray Winger, Contract Analyst, DHS/DSAMH
Marilyn Gillette, County Clerk, Tooele County
Gary Larcenaire, Director, Valley Mental Health
Rebecca Brown, Interim Director, Tooele County Valley Mental Health
Randy Dow, Interim Director, Tooele County Valley Mental Health
Spencer Seaquist, Chief Financial Officer, Valley Mental Health

Page 3 of 3







DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

ANN SILVERBERG WILLIAMSON
Executive Director

et
LR

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT
Governor

DIVISION OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH
DOUG THOMAS

Director

SPENCER J. COX
Lieutenant Governor

Contract Amendment #: 4 Contract #: 160235

Log #: 34234

August 11, 2016

Myron Bateman, County Commissioner
Tooele County Corporation

47 S Main Street

Tooele, UT 84074-2194

RE: AMENDMENT OF FUNDING ALLOCATION FOR STATE FISCAL YEAR 2017 -
SUBSTANCE ABUSE
Dear Local Authority:

Pursuant to the terms of the above-referenced contract, the Local Authority is advised that its funding
allocation ("allocation") for the above-referenced fiscal year is being amended. The Local Authority's
amended allocation is:

$831,735.00

This amended allocation is the maximum amount DHS/DSAMH will reimburse the Local Authority
during the fiscal year for the contract services identified in Table #2. Any portion of this amended
allocation not expended by the Local Authority as of June 30th, the end of the fiscal year, shall lapse
and the Local Authority shall have no further claim fo the same.

The funding sources for this amended allocation are reflected in Table #1 below:

Table #1
CFDA OR
PRIOR AMOUNT OF AMENDED
STATE FUNDING SOURCE ‘
COMPLIANCE # AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
State General Fund $374,364.00 $0.00 $374,364.00
Restricted General Fund $65,113.00 $0.00 $65,113.00

DSAMH, 195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
telephone (801) 538-3939 ¢ facsimile (801) 538-9892 * www.dsamh.utah.gov

LIFE ELEVATED"




CFDA OR
PRIOR AMOUNT OF AMENDED
STATE FUNDING SOURCE

COMPLIANCE # AMOUNT | CHANGE | AMOUNT

State Asset Forfeiture $10,502.00 $0.00 $10,502.00
Grant

93.959 SAPT Block Grant $381,756.00 $0.00 $381,756.00
Totals $831,735.00 $0.00 $831,735.00

The Local Authority shall spend the amended allocation as indicated in Table #2 below:

Table #2
NAME OF SERVICE SPI;%I]()’IRNG AMOUNT OF ‘S‘ll,‘%lf)]i’gg
PROGRAM CODE CHANGE
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT
State Women's WTA $0.00 $34,739.00 $34,739.00
Treatment
Drug Court ADC $126,335.00 $3,235.00 $129,570.00
DORA Substance DOR $55,925.00 $0.00 $55,925.00
Abuse Treatment
Services
Federal Prevention FPL $108,780.00 $0.00 $108,780.00
Federal Treatment FTL $224,510.00 $0.00 $224,510.00
Justice Reinvestment JRI $35,479.00 $0.00 $35,479.00
Initiative
State Prevention SPL $108,780.00 ($108,780.00) $0.00
State Treatment STL $142,615.00 $70,806.00 $213,421.00
Fed Pregnant Women WTD $29,311.00 $0.00 $29,311.00
and Women w/Children
Tx
Totals $831,735.00 $0.00 $831,735.00

Page 2 of 3




The change to the Local Authority's "match" as a result of this amendment is $0.00. The total
"match" the Local Authority shall provide during the above-identified fiscal year is $57,375.00

If you have any questions about any of the information contained in this amendment, please contact
Kyle Larson at telephone number (801) 538-9844,

Sincerely,

Doug Thimas Director

Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health

cc:  Bureau of Contract Management
Ray Winger, Contract Analyst, DHS/DSAMH
Marilyn Gillette, County Clerk, Tooele County
Gary Larcenaire, Director, Valley Mental Health
Rebecca Brown, Interim Director, Tooele County Valley Mental Health
Randy Dow, Interim Director, Tooele County Valley Mental Health
Spencer Seaquist, Chief Financial Officer, Valley Mental Health

Page 3 of 3







